
1 Doesn't run on Mondays and Tuesdays 2 Runs Mondays and Tuesdays only 3 Runs Wednesdays and Thursdays only 4 Runs Fridays only

 
Wakefield City Centre Bus Station stand 20
East Ardsley Bay Horse Royston Hill
Tingley Westerton Frost Corner
Tingley White Bear
Morley Town Hall A
Gildersome Ch St
Drighlington Common
Drighlington Crossroads
Tong Street Toftshaw Lane
Bradford City Centre Interchange stand P

427 1

0530
0542

--
0548
0554
0600
0607
0608
0612
0625

425 1

0555
0607
0612

--
0620
0626

--
0633
0637
0650

427 1

0620
0632

--
0638
0644
0650
0657
0658
0702
0717

425 1

0644
0656
0701

--
0709
0716

--
0723
0728
0743

427 1

0704
0715

--
0724
0734
0743
0751
0754
0801
0816

425 1

0734
0745
0751

--
0806
0815

--
0824
0831
0846

427 1 425 1 425A 2 427 1 425A 2

0804

Then
at

these
mins

34 56 04

past
each
hour
until

0956
0815 45 06 15 1006

-- 51 11 -- 1011
0824 -- -- 24 --
0834 06 24 34 1024
0843 15 31 43 1031
0851 -- 40 51 1040
0854 24 42 54 1042
0901 31 47 01 1047
0916 46 02 16 1102

427 1

1004
1015

--
1024
1034
1043
1051
1054
1101
1116

425 1 425A 2 427 1 425 1 427 1

1034

Then
at

these
mins

56 04 34

past
each
hour
until

1704
1045 06 15 45 1715
1051 11 -- 51 --

-- -- 24 -- 1724
1106 25 34 06 1734
1115 32 43 15 1743

-- 42 51 -- 1751
1124 44 54 24 1754
1131 49 01 31 1801
1146 04 16 46 1816

425 1

1740
1751
1756

--
1809
1817

--
1827
1832
1845

425A 2

1756
1806
1811

--
1824
1831
1839
1841
1846
1859

425A 3

1840
1851
1856

--
1909
1917
1925
1927
1932
1945

 
Wakefield City Centre Bus Station stand 20
East Ardsley Bay Horse Royston Hill
Tingley Westerton Frost Corner
Tingley White Bear
Morley Town Hall A
Gildersome Ch St
Drighlington Common
Drighlington Crossroads
Tong Street Toftshaw Lane
Bradford City Centre Interchange stand P

425A 4

1840
1851
1856

--
1909

--
--
--
--
--

425A 2

1856
1906
1911

--
1923
1930
1938
1940
1945
1958

425A 3

1943
1953
1958

--
2010
2017
2025
2027
2032
2045

425A 2

1956
2006
2011

--
2023
2030
2038
2040
2045
2058

425A 3

2055
2105
2110

--
2122
2129
2137
2139
2144
2157

425A 2

2056
2106
2111

--
2123
2130
2138
2140
2145
2158

425A 3

2155
2205
2210

--
2222
2229
2237
2239
2244
2257

425 3

2310
2320
2325

--
2337

--
--
--
--
--

1 Doesn't run on Mondays and Tuesdays 2 Runs Mondays and Tuesdays only 3 Runs Wednesdays and Thursdays only

 
Bradford City Centre Interchange stand B
Bradford City Centre Interchange stand P
Tong Street Tong Cemetery
Drighlington Crossroads
Drighlington Station Rd Whitehall Road
Drighlington Common
Gildersome East View
Morley Town Hall C
Tingley Bradford Road Post Office
Tingley Westerton Frost Corner
East Ardsley Bay Horse Royston Hill
Wakefield City Centre Bus Station stand 20

425 1

--
--
--
--
--
--
--

0630
--

0638
0643
0655

427 1

--
0630
0642

--
0646
0647
0651
0701
0707

--
0713
0725

425 1

--
0700
0712
0716

--
--

0720
0730

--
0740
0745
0757

427 1 425 1 427 1 425 1

--

Then
at

these
mins

-- --

past
each
hour
until

--
0723 53 23 0953
0735 05 35 1005

-- 11 -- 1011
0741 -- 41 --
0743 -- 43 --
0749 18 49 1018
0802 31 02 1031
0812 -- 12 --

-- 43 -- 1043
0819 49 19 1049
0832 02 32 1102

425A 2

--
1010
1020

--
1026
1027
1032
1045

--
1055
1101
1114

427 1 425 1 425A 2 427 1 425A 2

--

Then
at

these
mins

-- -- --

past
each
hour
until

--
1023 53 10 23 1610
1035 05 20 35 1620

-- 11 -- -- --
1041 -- 26 41 1626
1043 -- 28 43 1628
1049 18 33 49 1633
1102 31 48 02 1648
1112 -- -- 12 --

-- 43 59 -- 1659
1119 49 04 19 1704
1132 02 17 32 1717

427 1

--
1623
1635

--
1641
1643
1649
1702
1712

--
1719
1732

425 1

--
1653
1705
1711

--
--

1718
1731

--
1743
1749
1802

425A 2

--
1710
1720

--
1725
1727
1732
1746

--
1757
1802
1815

427 1

--
1723
1735

--
1741
1743
1749
1802
1812

--
1819
1832

425 1

--
1753
1805
1811

--
--

1818
1831

--
1843
1849
1902

425A 2

--
1810
1820

--
1825
1827
1832
1846

--
1857
1902
1915

427 1

--
1823
1835

--
1841
1843
1849
1902
1912

--
1919
1932

 
Bradford City Centre Interchange stand B
Bradford City Centre Interchange stand P
Tong Street Tong Cemetery
Drighlington Crossroads
Drighlington Station Rd Whitehall Road
Drighlington Common
Gildersome East View
Morley Town Hall C
Tingley Bradford Road Post Office
Tingley Westerton Frost Corner
East Ardsley Bay Horse Royston Hill
Wakefield City Centre Bus Station stand 20

425A 1

--
1850
1900

--
1905
1907
1911
1924

--
1934
1938
1950

425A 2

--
1910
1920

--
1925
1927
1931
1944

--
1954
1958
2010

425A 3

--
1950
2000

--
2005
2007
2011
2024

--
2034
2038
2050

425A 2

2010
--

2020
--

2025
2027
2031
2044

--
2054
2058
2110

425A 3

2050
--

2100
--

2105
2107
2111
2124

--
2134
2138
2150

425A 2

2110
--

2120
--

2125
2127
2131
2144

--
2154
2158
2210

425A 3

2202
--

2212
--

2217
2219
2223
2236

--
2246
2250
2302

425A 2

2210
--

2220
--

2225
2227
2231
2244

--
2254
2258
2310

425A 3

2302
--

2312
--

2317
2319
2323
2336

--
2346
2350
0002

 
Wakefield City Centre Bus Station stand 20
East Ardsley Bay Horse Royston Hill
Tingley Westerton Frost Corner
Morley Town Hall A
Gildersome Ch St
Drighlington Common
Drighlington Crossroads
Tong Street Toftshaw Lane
Bradford City Centre Interchange stand P

425A
0856
0906
0911
0924
0931
0940
0942
0947
1002

425A
0956
1006
1011
1024
1031
1040
1042
1047
1102

425A 425A 425A
1056

Then
at

these
mins

56

past
each
hour
until

1656
1106 06 1706
1111 11 1711
1125 25 1725
1132 32 1732
1142 42 1742
1144 44 1744
1149 49 1749
1204 04 1804

425A
1756
1806
1811
1824
1831
1839
1841
1846
1859

425A
1856
1906
1911
1923
1930
1938
1940
1945
1958

425A
1956
2006
2011
2023
2030
2038
2040
2045
2058

425A
2056
2106
2111
2123
2130
2138
2140
2145
2158

425/425A/427 Bradford to Wakefield

via Morley and Wrenthorpe - Valid from Monday, December 27, 2021 to Sunday, January 2, 2022

Monday to Friday - Bradford City Centre Interchange stand P

Monday to Friday - Wakefield City Centre Bus Station stand 20

Sunday - Bradford City Centre Interchange stand P



 
Bradford City Centre Interchange stand B
Bradford City Centre Interchange stand P
Tong Street Tong Cemetery
Drighlington Station Rd Whitehall Road
Drighlington Common
Gildersome East View
Morley Town Hall C
Tingley Westerton Frost Corner
East Ardsley Bay Horse Royston Hill
Wakefield City Centre Bus Station stand 20

425A
--

1010
1020
1026
1027
1032
1045
1055
1101
1114

425A 425A 425A
--

Then
at

these
mins

--

past
each
hour
until

--
1110 10 1610
1120 20 1620
1126 26 1626
1128 28 1628
1133 33 1633
1148 48 1648
1159 59 1659
1204 04 1704
1217 17 1717

425A
--

1710
1720
1725
1727
1732
1746
1757
1802
1815

425A
--

1810
1820
1825
1827
1832
1846
1857
1902
1915

425A
--

1910
1920
1925
1927
1931
1944
1954
1958
2010

425A
2010

--
2020
2025
2027
2031
2044
2054
2058
2110

425A
2110

--
2120
2125
2127
2131
2144
2154
2158
2210

425A
2210

--
2220
2225
2227
2231
2244
2254
2258
2310

Sunday - Wakefield City Centre Bus Station stand 20


	Monday to Friday - Bradford City Centre Interchange stand P
	Monday to Friday - Wakefield City Centre Bus Station stand 20
	Sunday - Bradford City Centre Interchange stand P
	Sunday - Wakefield City Centre Bus Station stand 20

